
iei INLAND WATERWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
SAGARMALA 

(Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways, (ov1. o Regional Ofice: TYE, YTo-TRAT 
Gaighat, P. 0. - Gulzarbagh. 
Patna 800007 el-800007 

HT 0612-2310026 
RE:0612-2310029 
No. 12-IWAI/ENGG/P(98)/2022-23/ /288 

Phone/Tele fax 0612-2310029 
E-mail: iwaiptn@rediffmail.com 

Date: 08.12.2022 

NOTICE INVITING QUAOTATION 
Sub: NIQ for Painting Work and others of Barge Bahak-25 for the year 2022-23 at 
Gaighat, Patna -reg. 

Inland waterways authority of India (IWAI) invites quotations from reputed experienced repairer/firm for Cleaning/Painting Work and others of Barge Bahak-25 for 
the year 2022-23 at Gaighat, Patna. Details of BOQ are enclosed as Annexure-1. 

The terms and conditions are as under: 
1. The quoted price shall be including of all taxes and other charges except GST. 

No other claim will be entertained.GST shall be reimburded on production of its 
remittance. 

2. The firm shall have past credential/ experience of similar work. 
3. The firm shall be submitted the copy of registration certificate,Pan Card,GST and 

copy of income tax return of FY 2021-22,credential & similar work done. 

4. The firm shall be submit Bank detail and cancelled cheque. 
5. The work shall be completed within 10 (Ten) days from the date of receipt of work 

order as per directive of EIC. 
6. In case of delay in completion of the above work and delivery, liquidated damages 

will be applicable 0.5% per day subject to a maximum 10% on the total work 

value. 
7. 90% payment shall be released on submission of bill alongwith work completion 

certificate within 15 days and duly certification by concerned. Balance 10% shall 
be released on completion of guarantee period i.e. 06 months subject to 

certification by officer concerned. 
8. IWAI reserve the right to accept or cancel any quotation without assigning any 

reason or any prior notice. 

9. The contractor/firm shall submit the BOQ (Annex-1) after duly stamp and 

signature. 
The sealed quotation should reach to IWAI, Regional office, Post-Gulzarbagh, PS 

Alamganj, Patna-Bihar (800007) or on IWAI website i.e. www.iwai.nic.in latest by 
13.12.2022 at 14:00 hrs any delay in receipt of quotation what so ever will not be 
entertained. The received quotalion will be open on 13.12.2022 at 16:00hrs. 

Director 
Encl: As above 

Copy to 
1. IWAI Website and Notice b0ard, IWAI, Patna Ofice. 

E4 T7 -13, HT-1, P3, HEAD OFFICE: A-13,SECTOR-1,NOIDA, 

GautamBudh Nagar (U.P.) : 201301 
E-mail iwainoi anic inwebsite www.iwai.nic.in 70120-2544036/4009/4041/2521664 



Annexure-1 
BOQ for Painting Work and others of Barge Bahak-25 for the year 2022-23 

SL. 
DESCRIPTION OF WORK UNIT QTY RATE 

*** Remarks AMOUNT NO 

Chipping, Wire brushing, cleaning and Painting| 

of all ship side area above water level & main 

deck 
including chains, deck fittings, cabin, crane 

alongwith all accessories/fittings 

1.0 
etc. to be done after that painting with one coat| 

of zine chromate primer followed by two coats 

of existing colour anti crossive marine paints to| 

SQM 500 

|be done as required as per direction of EIC. 
Tyre fender alogwith its chains of appropriate 

2.0 length & dia. ,buldog clamp to be supplied as 
per direction of E1C. 

Supply of Wooden make saal wood ladder 01 

no. L= 15 ft, W=15inch, T-02inch alongwith 

NO 8 

3.0 
stopper (stopper distance will not be more than 

|12inch) as required as per direction of EIC 

NO 

Total (Rs. 

Note: Excluding GST as aaplicable. 

C Buwov 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

